Chair of the Board.

Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting and Explanatory Statement 2014 11

1.10	 Effect of Recapitalisation Transactions – Pro forma balance sheet and financial ratios

The tables below show the change in the Company’s balance sheet, gross leverage, net leverage and interest coverage as a result
of the Recapitalisation Transactions.

Table 1: Sources and Uses and pro forma capitalisation

Sources US$m Uses US$m

New Term Loan – Tranche A 120 Bank Revolver 38
New Term Loan – Tranche B 105 Sr. Secured Notes Tender Offer – par 105
Initial Equity Placement 6 Sr. Secured Notes Tender Offer – premium and accrued and

unpaid interest
9

Follow-on Equity Placement 21 Sr. Unsecured Note Equitisation 16
Rights Issue 84 Transaction Fees 35
Sr. Unsecured Notes Equitisation 16 Cash to Balance Sheet (post fees) 149
Total Sources 352 Total Uses 352

Pro forma Capitalisation
Transaction

announcement

US$m
30 June

2014 Debt Equity
Tender

Offer
Post

Refinance
Conditional
Placement

Rights
Issue

Sr. Unsec.
Notes

Recapitalisation

Trans-
action

Fees
Pro forma

Post Recap. Maturity Interest rate

Bank Revolver 38 (38) – – – – – – – – Jul 2016 L + 475bps
Sr. Secured Notes 300 – – (105) 195 – – – – 195 Oct 2018 10.0%
Sr. Unsecured Notes 300 – – – 300 – – (16) – 284 Apr 2021 7.0%
New Term Loan
– Tranche A – 120 – – 120 – – – – 120 Oct 2020 12.0% A.I.
New Term  Loan
– Tranche B – – – 105 105 – – – – 105 Oct 2018 12.0% A.I.
Total Debt 638 82 – – 720 – – (16) – 704

Initial Equity Placement – – 6 – 6 1 – – – 6
Follow-on
Equity Placement – – – – – 21 – – – 21
Rights Issue – – – – – – 84 – – 84
Sr. Unsecured
Notes Equitisation – – – – – – – 16 – 16
Total Equity – – 6 – 6 22 84 16 – 127

Sr. Secured Notes
Tender Premium
and accrued and
unpaid interest – – – (9) (9) – – – – (9)
Transaction Fees – – – – – – – – (35) (35)
Total Cash 68 82 6 (9) 147 22 84 – (35) 217
Net Debt 570 – (6) 9 573 (22) (84) (16) 35 487

The transaction fees of US$35 million will be allocated between debt in respect of debt issuance costs, total equity in respect
of equity raising costs and the profit and loss for the balance of the costs. The allocation has not been shown as a pro forma
adjustment in the tables above.

12 Boart Longyear

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT (CONTINUED)

The impact of the Recapitalisation Transactions on certain financial ratios of the Company is set out below.

Table 2: Pro forma Capitalisation

Pro forma Capitalisation
US$m

30 June
2014

Pro forma
Post Recap.

Total Debt 638 704
LTM Adjusted EBITDA 46 46
Total Gross Leverage Ratio 13.9 x 15.3 x

Net Debt 570 487
LTM Adjusted EBITDA 46 46
Total Net Leverage Ratio 12.4 x 10.6 x

LTM Adjusted EBITDA 46 46
Total Interest Expense (payable in cash) 52 39
Cash Interest Coverage Ratio 0.9 x 1.2 x

LTM Adjusted EBITDA 46 46
Total Interest Expense (per Profit and Loss) 52 66
Interest Coverage Ratio 0.9 x 0.7 x

Debt figures above exclude debt issuance costs of US$13.6 million which would reduce the total debt balance for financial
reporting purposes.

Note 1: The information presented in the tables above has been prepared and is based on the financial statements as at 30 June
2014, as announced to the ASX on 26 August 2014 but adjusted for:

–– the draw down of Term Loan A of US$120 million and the subsequent repayment of the Revolver;

–– the Initial Placement of US$6.1 million (which includes the initial placement of US$5.6 million and the contingent premium of
US$0.6 million);

–– the draw down of US$105 million under Term Loan B and the subsequent retiring of US$105 million of Existing Secured Notes;